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STOCKS OF DAIRY AND POULTRY PRODUCT 

August 1, 1965 

CREAMERY BUTTER: 

At the opening of the first business day of August 1965, the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 92,709,000 lb. Cold storage Ware-
houses had in store 50,382,000 lb0 while dairy factories held 42,222,000 lb. 
The summary total was lower than last year by 38.1 million pounds. The fi'e-year 
average 1960-64 of August 1 stocks is 135,037,000 1b 	The July 1965 "into- 
storage" movement was 154 million pounds as compared with a similar movement 
of 8.3 million pounds last year. Stocks of butter oil amounted to 731 thousand 
pounds. 

CHEDDAR CHEESE: 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 65,079,000 lb. consisting of 
64,965,000 lb. Canadian and 114,000 lb. in transit. There were no stocks of 
imported cheddar cheese on hand at August 1, 1965. The summary total was higher 
than last year by 2.9 million pounds and showed an "Into-storage" movement of 
3.8 million pounds for July, 1965. 

CONCENTRATED MILK PRODUCTS: 

Stocks of evaporated 
50,542,000 lb. which was a 

0 "into-storage" movement of 
1 lion pounds. Stocks of the 

39,397,000 lb., an increase of 
million pounds over last month 

EGGS: 

whole milk held by or for manufacturers amounted 
decrease of 4,8 million pounds from last year. 
evaporated whole milk for July, 1965 was 12,0 
chief by-product, skim milk powder, amounted to 
3.8 million pounds over last year and of 6.2 

The August 1, 1965 report shows 13,000 cases of cold storage eggs and 
52,000 cases of fresh eggs. There were I thousand cases of shell eggs reported 
In transit. Frozen eggs totalled 8,961,000 lb. being 696 thousand pounds lower 
than the 1964 figures. The "into-storage" movement for July, 1965 was 75 
thousand pounds as compared with a similar movement of 1.3 million pounds during 
JuLy, 1964. 

POEJLTRY MEAT: 

The summary total of dressed and eviscerated poultry meat stocks at 
August 1, 1965 was lower than last year by 4.3 milLion pounds. An "out-of-
storage" movement of 125 thousand pounds is shown for the month of July 1965, 
By kind, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stcks, the latter in 
brackets, were: Chicken, 399,000 lb. (7,085,000) lb., Fowl, 334,000 lb. 
(2,597,000) lb. and Turkey, 29,000 lb. (9,607,000) lb. These figures do no 
include estimates for firms wh.se  reports were not received on time. There 
,:'re 125000 j)°unds of poJtrv mer renorted in transit on ALInUt 1 	1065. 
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TABLE 1. Stocks of Butter in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada 

Aug. 	1, 	1965 July 1, 	1965 Aug. 	1, 
Creamery butter preliminary revised 19 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	- 	Totals 	..................... ,1) 77,273 130 : 857 

In cold storages 
. 2 , 222  36,198 50,833 

In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 
In 	transit 	...................... 

Prince Edward Island - Totals 
Q1 vi.,.' 

709 538 

In 	cold 	storages 	................ 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 

Nova 	Scotia 	- 	Totals 	.............. 460  425 436 

In 	cold 	storages 	................ 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 

New Brunswick - Totals 	. 	.... 253 472 475  

In cold storages 441 397 
In dairy 	factories 	.............. 223  

Quebec - Totals 59 , 462  ...................
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 34,886 

9 480 27 560 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 24 , 576  

Ontario 	- 	Totals 	.................. 19,511 17, 882 
8,185 

31, 839 
822 

In 	cold 	storages 	................ 8,968 
697 14017 

In dairy 	factories 	.............. 10 , 543  

Manitoba 	- 	Totals 	................. 3,591 2, 948 5,779 
4 557 

In 	cold 	storages 	................ 2,617 
1 : 034 1 : 222 

In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 974  

Saskatchewan - Totals 	............. 2,664 209 2,

90 
4,942 
1 088 

In 	cold 	storages 	................ 10 
2 , 5  2,119 3 : 854 

In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 

Alberta 	- 	Totals 	.................. 4,909 3,763 
1,412 

5,344 
2,570 

In cold 	storages 	................ 2,251 
2 351 2 774 

In dairy 	factories 	.............. 2 , 658  

British Columbia - Totals 
1,262 

862 
1,852 
1 447 

In cold storages '405 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 

5 year 	average 	1960-64 ............ 135,037 

Whey 	butter 	....................... 368 292 467 

(1) 	Not including Butter Oil stocks amounLing to 731 thound pound r 
thousand pounds in butter equivalent. 
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BLE 2. Stocks of Cheddar Cheese in Cold Storages and Dairy Factories in Canada 

Aug. 	1, 	1965 
preliminary 

July 1, 	1965 
revised 

Aug. 	1, 
1964 

thousand pounds 

Canada 	- 	Totals 	................... 65,079 61,279 62,212 
In 	cold 	storages 	........... ..... 56,632 50,959 53,735 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 8,333 9,332 8,363 
In 	transit 	...................... 114 988 114 

Prince Edward Island - Totals 45€) 316 585 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ (1) (1) (1) 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 456 316 585 

Nova Scotia - Totals 23 41 33 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 23 41 33 

New Brunswick - Totals 223 143 225 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 194 113 180 
In dairy factories 29 30 45 

Quebec 	- 	Totals 	................... 29,384 28,969 28,518 
n 	cold 	storages 	............ .... 27,644 26,223 26,591 

dairy 	factories 	.............. 1,740 2,746 1,927 

'iLirio 	- 	Totals 	.................. 33,000 28,939 30,544 
En 	cold 	storages 	............ .... 27,622 23,408 25,519 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 5,378 5,531 5,025 

Manitoba 	- 	Totals 	................. 340 391 475 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ . 126 179 266 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 214 212 209 

Saskatchewan - Totals 99 99 108 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 57 48 48 
In dairy factories 42 51 60 

Alberta 	- 	Totals 	.................. 877 705 882 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 593 487 665 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 284 218 217 

British Columbia - Totals 563 688 728 
In 	cold 	storages 	................ 373 460 433 
In 	dairy 	factories 	.............. 190 228 295 

Imported cheddar cheese (included 
in above figures) ............... 

Tess than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
icwn scparit1y but are inc I ucJtd with dairy factories. 
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TABLE 3. Stocks of Concentrated Milk in Cold Storages, Warehouses and 
Dairy Factories in Canada Owned and Held by/or for Manufacturers 

Aug. 1, 1965 	July 1, 1965 	Aug. 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1964 

thousand pounds 

Concentrated whole milk 

Condensed whole milk 	.............. 844 833 744 

Case 	............................ (1)  (1) (1) 
Bulk 	............................ 844 833 744 

Evaporated whole milk 	............. 50,542 38,516 55,305 

Whole 	milk powder 	................. 3,650 3,520 4,581 

Spray 	process 	................... 3,650 3,513 4,572 
Roller 	process 	.................. (2)  7 9 

Partly skimmed milk: 

Evaporated or concentrated 1,838 1,793 1,724 

Concentrated milk by-products 

Skim 	milk 	......................... 1 04 96 148 

Evaporated 	...................... 55 59 101 
Condensed 	....................... 49 37 47 

Skim milk powder 	.................. 39,397 33,247 35,565 

Spray 	process 	................... 33, 439  28,533 31,067 
Roller 	process 	.................. 5,958 4,714 4,498 

Buttermilk powder 	................. 1 , 18 2 875 1,021 

Casein 	........................... 4,540 3,235 2,435 

Whey 	powder 	....................... 5,2 01  5,092 1,972 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with "bulk". 

(2) Excluded to avoid disclosing individual company operations but included with 
"spray". 
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TABLE 4. Eggs in Cold Storages and Egg Stations in Canada 

Aug. 1 	July 1 	Aug. 1. 	Aug. 1 	July 1 	Aug. 1 
1965 	1965 	1964 	1965 	1965 	1964 

	

preliminary revised 	preliminary revised 

Cold storage 	 Fresh 

'000 cases 

Canada 	............. 13 13 S 52(2) 54 61 

Maritimes - - 
- 4 4 2 

Quebec 	........... - 
- 8 10 6 

Ontario 	.......... (1) - (1) 20 20 18 
Manitoba (1) (1) - 8 11 23 
Saskatchewan (1) (1) - 1 2 2 
Alberta 	.......... (1) 3 1 4 4 7 
British Columbia (1) 3 (1) 2 3 3 

August 1, 1965 
July 1 Aug. 	1 

preliminary 1965 1964 
revised  

Frozen Whole Yolk Whites Total Total Total 

'000 lb. 

Canada 	............. 6,175 (2) 1 , 444 (2)  1 , 342 (2)  8,961(2) 8,886 9,657 

Maritimes 142 - 18 160 272 213 
Quebec 	........... L,.55 97 70 1,732 1,525 1,191 
Ontario 	.......... 2,314 444 340 3,098 2,743 3,232 
Manitoba 	......... 1,371 812 732 2,915 3,361 3,781 
Saskatchewan 66 - (3) 66 43 167 
Alberta 	.......... 236 20 102 358 366 562 
British Columbia 336 40 48 424 576 511 

August 1, 	1965 July 1, 	1965 August 1, 	1964 
Egg summary 

preliminary revised 

'000 cases 

Shell eggs 	65 	67 	70 

In transit (page 16) 	1 	- 	3 

Frozen eggs (39.0 
lb. per case) .... 	230 	228 	248 

Totals 	296 	295 	321 

(1) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in Canada totals. 

2) These figures include estimates of 5,000 cases Fresh Eggs, Frozen Eggs; 
Whole, 145,000 lb., Yolk, 31,000 lb. and Whites, 32,000 lb. 

(3) These figures are included in estimates. 
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TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada 

August 1, 1965 	July 1, 1965 	August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Total poultry meat(l) 

Canada 	.......... 762 21,614 23,876(2) 843 23,283 24,126 28,281 

Maritimes - 1,073 1,073 - 1,151 1,151 1,169 
Quebec 	........ 355 5,212 5,567 399 5 3 659 6,058 5 3,871 
Ontario 	....... 2 22 7,817 8,039 222 8,277 8,499 11,527 

Manitoba ...... 171 1,922 2,093 195 2,343 2,538 2,600 

Saskatchewan 5 492 497 4 496 500 711 
Alberta - 2,016 2,016 - 2,590 2,590 3,404 
British 
Columbia 9 3,082 3,091 23 2,767 2,790 2,999 

Chicken under 4 	lb. 

Canada 	.......... 74 5,251 5,325 117 5,893 6,010 5,220 

Maritimes 3) 232 282 (3) 286 236 220 
Quebec 	........ 54 1,236 1,290 83 1,459 1,542 1,204 
Ontario 	....... 18 1,436 1,454 29 1,881 1,910 1,359 
Manitoba 	...... 3) 220 220 (3) 258 258 224 
Saskatchewan - 172 172 (3) 161 161 229 
Alberta - 644 644 - 717 717 1,051 
British 

Columbia 2 1,261 1,263 5 1,131 1,136 933 

Chicken 4 lb. and over 

Canada 	.......... 325 1,834 2,159 321 2,370 2,691 3,308 

Maritiznes 3) 133 133 (3) 120 120 126 
Quebec 	........ 263 824 1,087 258 970 1,228 1,354 
Ontario 	....... 17 363 380 18 650 668 456 
Manitoba 44 81 125 44 194 238 369 
Saskatchewan - 67 67 - 68 68 113 
Alberta - 224 224 - 239 239 547 
British 
Columbia 	... . 1 142 13 1 129 130 343 

See page 11 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Continued 

August 1, 1965 	July 1, 1965 	August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Fowl 

Canada 	.......... 334 2,597 2,931 362 2,813 3,175 5,823 

Maritimes (3) 158 158 (3) 198 198 498 
Quebec 	........ 23 411 434 34 651 685 773 
Ontario 	....... 177 866 1,043 164 720 884 2,227 
Manitoba 	...... 127 482 609 151 477 628 1,085 
Saskatchewan 5 59 64 4 38 42 137 
Alberta - 247 247 - 281 281 644 
British 

Columbia 2 374 376 9 448 457 459 

Turkey up to 10 lb. 

1 	
Canada .......... 	- 	2,0b8 	-?,Ob8 	 2,066 	2,066 	2,393 

Maritimes 	- 105 105 91 91 71 
Quebec 	- 649 649 418 418 555 
Ontario 	- 1,043 1,043 	- 1 2 149 1 1 149 1,336 
Manitoba 	......(3) 126 126 	(3) 140 140 105 
Saskatchewan 	- 22 22 27 27 32 
Alberta 	- 84 84 	- 184 184 142 
British 

Columbia 	(3) 39 39 	(3) 57 57 152 

Turkey over 10 lb. and under 16 lb. 

Canada .......... 	3,643 	3,643 	4 	3,395 	3,399 	5,196 

Maritimes 	- 81 81 	- 121 121 62 
Quebec 	- 944 944 	1 808 809 545 
Ontario 	- 1,700 1,700 	- 1,627 1,627 3,324 

Manitoba 	......(3) 360 360 	(3) 350 350 359 
Saskatchewan 	- 104 104 	- 87 87 92 

Alberta 	- 225 225 	- 208 208 280 

British 
Columbia 	(3) 229 229 	3 194 197 534 

See page 11 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Continued 

August 1, 1965 	July 1, 1965 	August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Turkey 16 lb. and over 

Canada 	.......... 29 3,896 3,925 39 4,402 4,441 2,866 

Maritimes - 194 194 234 234 82 

Quebec 15 765 780 23 945 968 559 
Ontario 10 1,648 1,658 11 1,437 1,448 1,397 
Manitoba (3) 374 374 (3) 673 673 134 

Saskatchewan (3) 61 61 (3) 94 94 94 

Alberta - 379 379 - 710 710 370 
British 

Columbia 4 475 479 5 309 314 230 

Total turkey 

Canada 	.......... 29 9,607 9,636 43 9,863 9,906 10,455 

Maritimes - 380 380 - 446 446 215 

Quebec 15 2,358 2,373 24 2 ,171 2 1 195 1,659 

Ontario 10 4,391 4,401 11 4,213 4,224 6,057 

Manitoba - 860 860 - 1,163 1,163 598 

Saskatchewan - 187 187 208 208 218 

Alberta - 688 688 1,102 1,102 792 

British 
Columbia 4 743 747 8 560 568 916 

Duck 

Canada 	.......... - 628 628 519 519 949 

Maritimes 4 4 - 10 10 13 
Quebec 	........ (3) 95 95 - 90 90 154 
Ontario - 216 216 - 174 174 461 
Manitoba (3) 141 141 (3) 72 72 71 
Saskatchewan - 7 7 - 4 4 13 
Alberta - 43 43 - 56 56 88 
British 

Columbia . . . - 122 122 L13 113 149 

See page 11 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 5. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Canada - Concluded 

August 1, 1965 	July 1, 1965 	August 1, 

preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Goo8e 

Canada 	..........- 55 55 	- 63 63 80 

Maritimes 	- 1 1 1 1 1 

Quebec 	- 2 2 	- 5 5 16 

Ontario 	- 11 II 	- 13 13 14 

Manitoba 	- 6 6 	- 7 7 27 

Saskatchewan 	- - - 	 - 
- 1 

Alberta 	- (4) (4) 	- 2 2 16 

British 
Columbia 	.... 	 - 35 35 	- 35 35 5 

nc 	I 

1,bZ fl(d 

	

.......... 	 - 1,h42 1,762 1,762 2,44 

Maritimes 	- 115 115 	- 90 90 96 

Quebec 	........(3) 286 286 	(3) 313 313 711 

Ontario 	.......(3) 534 534 	(3) 626 626 953 
Manitoba 	(3) 132 132 	(3) 172 172 226 

Saskatchewan 	- (4) (4) 	- 17 17 (4) 

Alberta 	- 170 170 	- 193 193 266 

British 
Columbia 	- 405 405 	- 351 351 194 

(1) Stocks of Poultry meat in transit not included in total, amounted to 125,000 
pounds, on August 1, 	1965. on July 1, 	they amounted to 100,000 pounds. 

(2) This total includes an estimate of 1,500,000 	lb. 	for firms failing to report 
on time. 	This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in 
the specific provinces. 

(3) Less than three firms reporting this item. 	The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with eviscerated. 

(4) Excluded to avoid disclosing individual company operations. 
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TABLE 6. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada 

August 1, 	1965 
preliminary 

Dressed 	Eviscerated 

July 1, 	1965 
revised 

Total 	Dressed 	Eviscerated Total 

Auus 	L. 
1964 

Total 

thousand pounds 

Total poultry meat 

Quebec 	............ - 	 914 914 3 879 882 536 
Montreal 	.......... 308 	2,612 2,920 335 2,948 3,283 3,290 

Toronto 	........... 122 	2,387 2,509 110 3,290 3,400 4,057 
Winnipeg 	.......... 171 	1,327 1,499 195 1,336 1,531 2,091 
Regina and 

Saskatoon - 	 253 253 - 281 281 387 
Edmonton 	.......... - 	 1,264 1,264 - 1,608 1,608 1,769 
Calgary 	............. - 	 400 400 - 555 1,146 
Vancouver(1) 5 	2,399 2,404 15 2,003 2,018 2,166 

Total 9 cities 606 	11,556 12 , 5 2)  658 12,900 13,558 15,442 

Chicken under 4 lb. 

Quebec 	............ (3) 143 143 (3) 
Montreal 	.......... 42 507 549 66 638 704 67 
Toronto 	........... 2 200 202 3 490 493 287 
Winnipeg 	.......... (3) 174 174 () 171 171 183 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 
- 102 102 - 115 115 131 

Edmonton 	.......... 
.- 425 425 472 472 507 

Calgary 	........... 
.- 142 142 - 157 157 442 

Vancouver(1) 2 1.009 1.011 5 868 873 669 

Total 9 cities 	.. 46 2.702 2,748 74 3,193 3,267 3,017 

Chicken 4 lb. and over 

Quebec 	............ (3) 165 165 3 194 197 80 
Montreal 	.......... 247 361 608 229 433 662 847 
Toronto 	........... 16 285 301 15 460 475 306 
Winnipeg 	.......... 44 63 107 44 116 160 308 
Regina and 

Saskatoon - 42 42 40 40 55 
Edmonton 	.......... 

- 169 169 190 190 428 
Calgary 	........... - 14 14 - 10 10 76 
Vancouver(1) 1 130 131 1 109 110 190 

Total 9 cities .. I ,552 I.S 2 

See page 15 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 6. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada - Continued 

	

August 1, 1965 	July 1, 1965 	August 1, 

	

preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Fowl 

Quebec 	............ (3) 46 46 (3) 72 72 117 
Montreal 	.......... 19 196 215 25 337 362 389 
Toronto 	........... 104 445 549 92 332 424 768 
Winnipeg 	.......... 127 255 382 151 131 282 840 
Regina and 

Saskatoon - 28 28 - 24 24 72 
Edmonton 	.......... - 161 161 - 149 149 296 
Calgary 	........... - 40 40 - 81 81 215 
Vancouver(l) 2 119 121 9 149 158 262 

	

Total 9 cities .. 	252 	1,290 	1,542 	277 	- 	1,275 	1,552 	2,959 

Turkey up to 10 lb. 

	

Quebec ............ 	- 	117 	117 	- 	30 	30 	41 
Montreal 	..........- 227 227 	- 177 177 175 
Toronto 	...........- 228 228 	- 340 340 295 
Winnipeg 	..........(3) 123 123 	(3) 134 134 69 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	- 20 20 	- 23 23 30 
Edmonton 	..........- 44 44 	- 93 93 56 
Calgary 	...........- 25 25 	- 31 31 38 
Vancouver(l) 	(3) 37 37 	(3) 51 51 134 

Total 9 cities 	.. 	 - 821 821 	- 879 879 838 

Turkey over 10 lb. and under 16 lb. 

Quebec 	............ - 225 225 	- 87 87 72 
Montreal 	..........- 583 583 	1 452 453 301 
Toronto 	........... - 471 471 	- 749 749 1,482 
Winnipeg 	..........(3) 253 253 	(3) 209 209 264 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	- 47 47 	- 50 50 40 
Edmonton 	..........- 136 136 	- 123 123 98 
Calgary 	........... - 54 54 	- 40 40 167 
Vancouver(l) 	(3) 208 208 	(3) 145 145 496 

Total 9 cities 	- 	1,977 	1977 	1 	1,855 	1,856 	2,920 

See page 15 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 6. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada - Continued 

August 1, 1965 	July 1, 1965 	August 1, 

preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Turkey 16 	lb. and over 

Quebec (3 ) 133 133 3) 151 151 103 ............
Montreal 	.......... (3) 534 534 14 661 675 360 

Toronto 	........... (3) 417 417 560 560 338 

Winnipeg 	.......... (3) 182 182 (3) 327 327 108 

Regina and 
Saskatoon 9 9 

26 26 46 

Edmonton 	.......... - 218 218 435 435 210 

Calgary 	........... - 112 112 
213 213 112 

Vancouver(1) (3) 404 404 266 266 181 

Total 9 cities 	. 2.009 14 2,639 2,653 1,458 

Total turkey 

- 1uebec 475 475 	- 268 268 21 ............
Montreal 	.......... 1,344 1,344 	15 1,290 1.305 836 

Toronto 	...........- 1,116 1,116 1,649 1,649 2,115 

Winnipeg 	..........- 558 558 670 670 441 

Regina and 
76 76 99 99 116 

- Saskatoon 	....... 
Edmonton 	..........- 398 398 	- 651 651 364 

Calgary 191 191 284 284 31.7 

Vancouver(1) 	......- 649 649 462 462 811 

Total 9 cities 	.. 	- 4,807 4,807 	15 5373 5,388 5,216 

Duck 

4 4 	.- 4 4 4 
17 17 31 31 34 
82 82 	- 100 100 273 
141 141 	(3) 72 72 71 

5 5 3 3 12 
29 29 	- 35 35 34 

12 12 	- 20 20 49 
119 119 	- 100 100 143 

4fl0 	 365 	365 	620 

Quebec ............-
Montreal .......... (3)  

Toronto........... 
Winnipeg .......... (3)  

Regina and 
Saskatoon ....... 

Edmonton .......... - 

Calgary ........... - 

Vancouver(l) ...... - 

Total 9 cities .. 	- 

See page 15 for footnotes. 
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TABLE 6. Stocks of Poultry Meat in Nine Cities of Canada - Concluded 

August 1, 1965 	July 1, 1965 	August 1, 
preliminary 	revised 	1964 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

thousand pounds 

Goose 

Quebec 	............ - - 	 - (4) (4) (4) 
Montreal 	.......... 2 2 	- 4 4 7 
Toronto 	...........- 5 5 	- 6 6 7 
Winnipeg 	..........- 4 4 	- 4 4 22 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	- - - 	 - - - 1 
Edmonton 	..........- - - 	 - (4) (4) 13 
Calgary 	...........- - - 	 - - - I 
Vancouver(l) 	- 34 34 	- 35 35 4 

Total 9 cities .. 	- 	45 	45 	- 	49 	49 	55 

Unclassified 

Quebec 	............- 81 81 	- 59 59 (4) 
Montreal 	..........(3) 185 185 	(3) 215 215 498 
Toronto 	...........- 254 254 	- 253 253 301 
Winnipeg 	..........(3) 132 132 	(3) 172 172 226 
Regina and 

Saskatoon 	- (4) (4) 	- (4) (4) (4) 
Edmonton 	..........- 82 82 	- 111 lii 127 
Calgary 	...........- 1 1 	- 3 3 46 
Vancouver(1) 	- 339 339 	- 280 280 87 

Total 9 cities .. 	- 	1,074 	1,074 	- 	1,093 	1,093 	1,285 

(1) Including New Westminster. 
(2) This total includes an estimate of 500,000 lb. for firms failing to report on 

time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications or in the 
specific cities. 

(3) Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with eviscerated. 

(4) Excluded to avoid disclosing individual company operations. 
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TABLE 7. Butter, Cheese, Eggs and Poultry Meat in Transit in Canada 

(Reported by Railway Companies with comparative figures for last year) 

aug. i 	aug. L 	 aug. i., Aug. i, 
In transit 	1965 	1964 	1965 	1964 

Canada 

Maritime Provinces ................. 
Quebec ............................. 
Ontario............................ 
Manitoba ........................... 
Saskatchewan ....................... 
Alberta............................ 
British Columbia ................... 

At principal railway terminals:(l) 

Montreal........................... 
Toronto............................ 
Winnipeg........................... 
Edmonton........................... 
Vancouver .......................... 

Creamery butter 	Cheddar cheese 

thousand pounds 

105 	140 	114 	114 

35 35 - 38 
35 - 38 76 
35 35 - 

- 35 - - 

- 38 - 

- 35 38 - 

- - 38 	- 
35 - - 	 - 

- 35 - 	 - 

Canada ............................... 

Maritime Provinces ................. 
Quebec ............................. 
Ontario ............................ 
Manitoba ........................... 
Saskatchewan ....................... 
Alberta ............................ 
British Columbia ................... 

At principal, railway terniinals:(l) 

Montreal ........................... 
Toronto ............................ 
Winnipeg ........................... 
Edmonton ........................... 
Vancouver .......................... 

Eggs 
	

Poultry meat 

cases 	thousand pounds 

	

1,080 	3,240 
	

125 	- 

	

540 	- 	50 	- 

	

540 	540 	75 	- 

- 	1,080 	- 	- 
- 	1,080 	- 	- 
- 	540 	- 	- 

- 	540 	- 	- 

(1) These figures are included in the above provincial totals. 

	

Average net weights per carloads Butter 	Cheese 	Eggs 	Poultry meat 
lb. 	lb. 	cases 	lb. 

Domestic 	35,000 	38,000 	5-. 	25,000 
Export 	44,800 	38,000 	54 	25,00C; 


